Title / Position

PUBLIC DEFENDER

STATES ATTORNEY

CHIEF ASSISTANT

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
DEPUTY CHIEF&CHIEF CIVIL ASST
COUNTY ENGINEER

SHERIFF

ADMINISTRATOR

CHIEF DEPUTY

ASST CO ENGINEER

COURT SERVICES DIRECTOR
CAPTAIN

CAPTAIN

ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
CAPTAIN

ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
DIRECTOR

DEPUTY -4.13.1997 - SGT
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
DEPUTY - SGT

ASST. JAIL SUPERINTENDENT
ASST CO ADMIN / FINANCE DIR
MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
COMM DEVELOPMENT ADM
DEPUTY -8.5.2007 (SGT)

DIR OF EMER MGMT
FELONY/ABUSE&NEGLECT
CIVIL ASST
FELONY/CONTRLD SUBST

DIR BUSINSESS OPER.
DEPUTY AS OF 3.24.2013
CHIEF JUVENILE PROB
ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR
CHIEF ADULT PROB OFF
DEPUTY

HR DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR OF ASSESSMENTS
DEPUTY

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
DEPUTY-SGT

JAIL OPERATIONS SUPV
ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY
TECHNICIAN

DIR HLTH PROMOTION

ASST STATE'S ATTORNEY
DEPUTY AS OF 9.9.1999

UNDERSHERIFF/SUPERINT ENDENT

CIRCUIT CLERK
JAIL OPERATIONS SUPV
JAIL OPERATIONS SUPV
CHIEF DEPUTY
CHIEF ADULT/OPER DIV

Annual Base

Salary

185,348.80
206,715.92
177,174.40
160,721.60
159,993.60
149,593.60
165,372.73
143,000.00
138,112.00
134,451.20
134,451.20
120,660.80
122,262.40
137,774.00
118,639.04
119,995.20
107,120.00
107,303.04
115,003.20
106,995.20
112,486.40
115,793.60
89,273.60
104,041.60
102,111.36
104,457.60
108,950.40
99,798.40
100,048.00
97,714.50
99,105.76
96,462.08
103,408.50
96,462.08
92,401.92
101,920.00
97,988.80
90,536.16
91,455.52
92,932.32
90,188.80
92,476.80
86,715.20
93,912.00
87,796.80
92,401.92
104,416.00
106,932.80
91,436.80
84,780.80
84,926.40
91,187.20

Other
Compensation

47,031.05
20,663.40
41,530.85
47,947.43
45,144 .54
53,224.20
20,663.40
42,399.92
43,789.66
41,529.16
31,752.42
42,071.12
39,860.55
21,483.24
39,565.39
30,228.65
40,896.80
39,235.11
31,265.48
39,185.39
31,793.08
27,167.80
51,843.98
36,741.36
38,396.61
35,884.91
30,506.14
37,601.64
36,096.35
37,391.16
35,929.25
37,062.79
29,744.50
35,517.19
36,135.56
25,465.36
28,741.61
35,834.22
34,299.79
32,247.83
34,580.36
31,101.72
36,288.58
28,799.51
33,973.18
28,834.76
15,934.94
12,909.60
28,393.36
34,544.12
34,089.79
27,637.21

Total

Compensation

232,379.85
227,379.32
218,705.25
208,669.03
205,138.14
202,817.80
186,036.13
185,399.92
181,901.66
175,980.36
166,203.62
162,731.92
162,122.95
159,257.24
158,204.43
150,223.85
148,016.80
146,538.15
146,268.68
146,180.59
144,279.48
142,961.40
141,117.58
140,782.96
140,507.97
140,342.51
139,456.54
137,400.04
136,144.35
135,105.66
135,035.01
133,524.87
133,153.00
131,979.27
128,537.48
127,385.36
126,730.41
126,370.38
125,755.31
125,180.15
124,769.16
123,578.52
123,003.78
122,711.51
121,769.98
121,236.68
120,350.94
119,842.40
119,830.16
119,324.92
119,016.19
118,824.41



DEPUTY

DEPUTY

CHIEF ADULT PROBATION OFFICER
ASST STATES ATTY
DIRECTOR

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
DEPUTY AS OF 1.27.2019
ASST STATES ATTORNEY
JAIL OPERATIONS SUPV
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
CHIEF DEPUTY

ACTING DIRECTOR
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
DEPUTY

ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR
DEPUTY

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER

JAIL OPERATIONS SUPV
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST
FINANCE MANAGER

DEPUTY

COUNTY TREASURER
DEPUTY - SGT

ENGINEERING TECH IV
DEPUTY AS OF 5.30.2002
CORONER

DEPUTY

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
BUDGET DIRECTOR

CHIEF ADULT PROBATION OFFICER
DIRECTOR OF CLINICAL SERVICES
DEPUTY

ASST STATES ATTORNEY
DEPUTY -4.29.2018 AS DEPUTY
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE

ASST STATES ATTORNEY
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
MECHANIC

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER

DIR OF ENVIR HEALTH
DEPUTY

ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY
DATA PROCESSING MANAGER
DEPUTY

DEPUTY

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
CHIEF DEPUTY

CHIEF DEPUTY

MAINTENANCE WORKER

86,224.32
94,221.92
85,063.68
91,187.20
82,836.00
81,754.40
80,007.20
82,784.00
79,830.40
79,691.04
95,513.60
86,560.50
78,443.04
78,301.60
80,294.24
81,328.00
86,328.32
78,443.04
79,830.40
85,800.00
75,899.20
83,033.60
86,132.80
96,309.20
95,888.00
79,123.20
92,129.44
94,998.80
83,634.72
75,115.04
77,625.60
86,582.08
83,869.50
90,536.16
87,172.80
81,450.72
79,691.04
75,094.50
83,158.40
82,680.00
76,294.40
78,443.04
78,443.04
78,443.04
78,487.50
76,521.12
82,784.00
78,020.80
88,493.60
79,784.64
77,261.60
73,361.60
69,804.80
72,092.80

30,843.76
22,838.79
31,957.52
25,597.70
33,859.06
34,689.68
34,826.57
31,386.78
33,839.88
33,730.27
17,712.91
26,561.61
34,154.87
34,132.02
31,791.64
30,677.69
25,638.31
32,003.39
30,104.64
24,042.72
33,741.69
25,935.79
22,802.33
12,625.44
12,987.89
29,680.44
16,629.71
12,625.44
23,655.61
32,171.40
29,496.04
20,433.21
23,058.81
16,372.38
19,637.75
24,944 .43
25,964.23
29,797.57
21,274.71
21,608.61
27,980.30
25,762.67
25,762.67
25,762.67
25,687.37
27,590.57
21,235.77
25,226.55
14,614.51
23,181.53
25,571.85
29,406.71
32,757.39
30,229.50

117,068.08
117,060.71
117,021.20
116,784.90
116,695.06
116,444.08
114,833.77
114,170.78
113,670.28
113,421.31
113,226.51
113,122.11
112,597.91
112,433.62
112,085.88
112,005.69
111,966.63
110,446.43
109,935.04
109,842.72
109,640.89
108,969.39
108,935.13
108,934.64
108,875.89
108,803.64
108,759.15
107,624.24
107,290.33
107,286.44
107,121.64
107,015.29
106,928.31
106,908.54
106,810.55
106,395.15
105,655.27
104,892.07
104,433.11
104,288.61
104,274.70
104,205.71
104,205.71
104,205.71
104,174.87
104,111.69
104,019.77
103,247.35
103,108.11
102,966.17
102,833.45
102,768.31
102,562.19
102,322.30



MAINTENANCE WORKER

ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
HEALTH EDUCATOR

DEPUTY

FACILITIES DIRECTOR

CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER
HWY MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE WORKER
MAINTENANCE WORKER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY
ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY
MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE WORKER
MAINTENANCE WORKER
DEPUTY

DEPUTY

SUPERINTENDENT

CRIMINAL - TRAFFIC MANAGER
DEPUTY

ASST STATES ATTY
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
COUNTY CLERK
MAINTENANCE WORKER
MAINTENANCE WORKER
DEPUTY

DEPUTY AS OF 8-14-2022
OFFICE MANAGER

HLTH PROMOTN SUPV
DEPUTY AS OF 9.30.2018
CHIEF DEPUTY

DEPUTY

ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
GUARDIAN AD LITEM

DEPUTY

COMMUNITY HEALTH DIRECTOR
ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
DEPUTY - AS OF 5.26.2019
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
CONTROL ROOM OPERATOR
IT SUPPORT SPECIALIST
GRANTS MANAGER/SUPV
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
PAYROLL ADMINISTRATOR
RECORDER SUPERVISOR
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK/TAX EXTENS
NUTRITIONIST

ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER

72,092.80
81,161.60
76,259.04
71,097.00
78,563.68
89,398.40
72,800.00
72,092.80
72,092.80
72,092.80
75,011.04
75,531.04
78,998.40
78,998.40
72,092.80
72,092.80
72,092.80
78,913.12
77,846.08
84,337.50
67,995.20
81,255.20
85,280.00
74,595.04
98,124.00
72,092.80
72,092.80
85,483.84
75,649.60
71,697.60
64,935.00
81,450.72
71,545.50
81,995.68
72,256.86
92,812.20
75,377.12
71,116.50
83,512.00
72,092.80
81,020.16
75,192.00
65,270.40
71,864.00
65,227.50
62,198.24
68,827.20
68,265.60
62,816.00
62,146.50
69,160.00
76,296.48
65,325.00
66,944.80

30,229.50
21,067.03
25,678.13
30,588.59
23,031.19
11,657.96
28,235.30
28,841.71
28,841.71
28,841.71
25,876.76
25,292.35
20,842.03
20,842.03
27,462.94
27,462.94
27,462.94
20,394.26
21,315.17
14,670.11
30,919.52
17,626.37
13,071.86
23,705.22
80.76
26,075.15
26,075.15
12,275.94
21,216.11
24,495.33
30,944.78
13,337.07
22,899.37
11,846.43
21,483.24
520.80
17,705.64
21,756.49
8,766.81
20,123.78
11,157.15
16,853.57
26,771.13
20,099.99
26,152.34
29,144 .32
22,416.77
22,336.88
27,270.26
27,938.24
19,818.75
12,503.83
23,260.35
21,472.58

102,322.30
102,228.63
101,937.17
101,685.59
101,594.87
101,056.36
101,035.30
100,934.51
100,934.51
100,934.51
100,887.80
100,823.39
99,840.43
99,840.43
99,555.74
99,555.74
99,555.74
99,307.38
99,161.25
99,007.61
98,914.72
98,881.57
98,351.86
98,300.26
98,204.76
98,167.95
98,167.95
97,759.78
96,865.71
96,192.93
95,879.78
94,787.79
94,444 .87
93,842.11
93,740.10
93,333.00
93,082.76
92,872.99
92,278.81
92,216.58
92,177.31
92,045.57
92,041.53
91,963.99
91,379.84
91,342.56
91,243.97
90,602.48
90,086.26
90,084.74
88,978.75
88,800.31
88,585.35
88,417.38



CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
DEPUTY

ANIMAL CONTROL DIRECTOR
SUPV OF ENVIR HEALTH

HR GENERALIST

DEPUTY

HEALTH EDUCATOR

DEPUTY

ASST FACILITIES DIRECTOR
OFFICE MANAGER

CLINIC DIVISON SUPERVISOR
LEGAL ASSISTANT

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
SUPV GIS & MAPPING
PRINTER SPECIALIST

CIVIL ENGINEER

DEPUTY CLERK COURTROOM
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
DEPUTY

ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEGAL ASST
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
TEEN REACH 21ST CENTURY ADMIN
ADULT PROB OFFICER
HEALTH EDUCATOR
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC Il
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC Il
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
CHIEF DEPUTY COLLECTOR
ADT PROB OFF TRANSFR
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK FLOATER
DIVISION MANAGER

ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
OFFICE MANAGER

PROGRAM LEAD
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
ADULT OFFICER ARMED
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER COUNSEL
FOOD PROGRAM MANAGER
DEPUTY -1.05.2025
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER
DEPUTY CLERK COURTROOM
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER

61,210.24
60,864.96
78,133.12
76,668.80
65,871.00
64,563.20
76,689.60
62,926.50
76,117.60
66,227.20
62,587.20
64,174.50
61,796.80
61,737.00
58,051.50
62,816.00
74,630.40
61,755.20
57,501.60
73,632.00
63,177.14
59,787.00
61,322.56
60,235.50
62,135.84
62,614.50
53,162.72
53,059.50
55,452.80
61,859.20
56,243.20
65,091.52
55,016.00
72,280.00
53,688.96
52,748.80
67,225.60
65,779.74
52,416.00
59,455.50
59,096.96
57,012.80
58,576.96
64,820.86
59,096.96
56,648.80
67,995.20
57,193.50
57,270.72
57,241.60
57,241.60
75,507.90
54,579.20
57,241.60

27,065.94
27,182.33
9,737.63
10,380.54
20,819.79
21,810.18
9,147.63
22,869.87
9,657.37
19,506.70
23,018.03
20,898.79
22,890.38
22,676.22
26,044.66
21,029.54
9,212.20
22,067.42
25,999.89
9,674.67
19,428.84
22,358.76
20,644.29
21,569.00
19,600.11
19,056.61
28,048.47
28,083.84
25,587.24
19,059.39
24,674.55
15,804.26
25,741.68
8,167.74
26,664.13
27,363.42
11,507.50
12,909.60
26,218.02
18,880.16
19,232.62
21,301.48
19,178.60
12,625.44
18,088.30
20,420.40
9,022.48
19,740.31
19,142.91
19,039.88
19,039.88
80.76
20,908.43
17,895.56

88,276.18
88,047.29
87,870.75
87,049.34
86,690.79
86,373.38
85,837.23
85,796.37
85,774.97
85,733.90
85,605.23
85,073.29
84,687.18
84,413.22
84,096.16
83,845.54
83,842.60
83,822.62
83,501.49
83,306.67
82,605.98
82,145.76
81,966.85
81,804.50
81,735.95
81,671.11
81,211.19
81,143.34
81,040.04
80,918.59
80,917.75
80,895.78
80,757.68
80,447.74
80,353.09
80,112.22
78,733.10
78,689.34
78,634.02
78,335.66
78,329.58
78,314.28
77,755.56
77,446.30
77,185.26
77,069.20
77,017.68
76,933.81
76,413.63
76,281.48
76,281.48
75,588.66
75,487.63
75,137.16



