<u>Title / Position</u>	Annual Base Salary	Other Compensation	<u>Total</u> <u>Compensation</u>
PUBLIC DEFENDER	185,348.80	47,031.05	232,379.85
STATES ATTORNEY	206,715.92	20,663.40	227,379.32
CHIEF ASSISTANT	177,174.40	41,530.85	218,705.25
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR	160,721.60	47,947.43	208,669.03
DEPUTY CHIEF&CHIEF CIVIL ASST	159,993.60	45,144.54	205,138.14
COUNTY ENGINEER	149,593.60	53,224.20	202,817.80
SHERIFF	165,372.73	20,663.40	186,036.13
ADMINISTRATOR	143,000.00	42,399.92	185,399.92
CHIEF DEPUTY	138,112.00	43,789.66	181,901.66
ASST CO ENGINEER	134,451.20	41,529.16	175,980.36
COURT SERVICES DIRECTOR	134,451.20	31,752.42	166,203.62
CAPTAIN	120,660.80	42,071.12	162,731.92
CAPTAIN	122,262.40	39,860.55	162,122.95
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	137,774.00	21,483.24	159,257.24
CAPTAIN	118,639.04	39,565.39	158,204.43
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	119,995.20	30,228.65	150,223.85
DIRECTOR	107,120.00	40,896.80	148,016.80
DEPUTY - 4.13.1997 - SGT	107,303.04	39,235.11	146,538.15
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	115,003.20	31,265.48	146,268.68
DEPUTY - SGT	106,995.20	39,185.39	146,180.59
ASST. JAIL SUPERINTENDENT	112,486.40	31,793.08	144,279.48
ASST CO ADMIN / FINANCE DIR	115,793.60	27,167.80	142,961.40
MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	89,273.60	51,843.98	141,117.58
COMM DEVELOPMENT ADM	104,041.60	36,741.36	140,782.96
DEPUTY - 8.5.2007 (SGT)	102,111.36		140,507.97
DIR OF EMER MGMT	104,457.60	35,884.91	140,342.51
FELONY/ABUSE&NEGLECT	108,950.40	30,506.14	139,456.54
CIVIL ASST	99,798.40	37,601.64	137,400.04
FELONY/CONTRLD SUBST	100,048.00	36,096.35	136,144.35
DIR BUSINSESS OPER.	97,714.50	37,391.16	135,105.66
DEPUTY AS OF 3.24.2013	99,105.76	35,929.25	135,035.01
CHIEF JUVENILE PROB	96,462.08	37,062.79	133,524.87
ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR	103,408.50	29,744.50	133,153.00
CHIEF ADULT PROB OFF	96,462.08 92,401.92	•	131,979.27 128,537.48
DEPUTY HR DIRECTOR	101,920.00	36,135.56 25,465.36	127,385.36
SUPERVISOR OF ASSESSMENTS	97,988.80	28,741.61	126,730.41
DEPUTY	90,536.16	35,834.22	126,730.41
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	91,455.52	34,299.79	125,755.31
DEPUTY-SGT	92,932.32		125,180.15
JAIL OPERATIONS SUPV	90,188.80	34,580.36	124,769.16
ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY	92,476.80	31,101.72	123,578.52
TECHNICIAN	86,715.20	36,288.58	123,003.78
DIR HLTH PROMOTION	93,912.00	28,799.51	122,711.51
ASST STATE'S ATTORNEY	87,796.80	33,973.18	121,769.98
DEPUTY AS OF 9.9.1999	92,401.92	28,834.76	121,236.68
UNDERSHERIFF/SUPERINTENDENT	104,416.00	15,934.94	120,350.94
CIRCUIT CLERK	106,932.80	12,909.60	119,842.40
JAIL OPERATIONS SUPV	91,436.80	28,393.36	119,830.16
JAIL OPERATIONS SUPV	84,780.80	34,544.12	119,324.92
CHIEF DEPUTY	84,926.40	34,089.79	119,016.19
CHIEF ADULT/OPER DIV	91,187.20	27,637.21	118,824.41

DEPUTY	86,224.32	30,843.76	117,068.08
DEPUTY	94,221.92	22,838.79	117,060.71
CHIEF ADULT PROBATION OFFICER	85,063.68	31,957.52	117,021.20
ASST STATES ATTY	91,187.20	25,597.70	116,784.90
DIRECTOR	82,836.00	33,859.06	116,695.06
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	81,754.40	34,689.68	116,444.08
DEPUTY AS OF 1.27.2019	80,007.20	34,826.57	114,833.77
ASST STATES ATTORNEY	82,784.00	31,386.78	114,170.78
JAIL OPERATIONS SUPV	79,830.40	33,839.88	113,670.28
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	79,691.04	33,730.27	113,421.31
CHIEF DEPUTY	95,513.60	17,712.91	113,226.51
ACTING DIRECTOR	86,560.50	26,561.61	113,122.11
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	78,443.04	34,154.87	112,597.91
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	78,301.60	34,132.02	112,433.62
DEPUTY	80,294.24	31,791.64	112,085.88
ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR	81,328.00	30,677.69	112,005.69
DEPUTY	86,328.32	25,638.31	111,966.63
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	78,443.04	32,003.39	110,446.43
JAIL OPERATIONS SUPV	79,830.40	30,104.64	109,935.04
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR	85,800.00	24,042.72	109,842.72
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST	75,899.20	33,741.69	109,640.89
FINANCE MANAGER	83,033.60	25,935.79	108,969.39
DEPUTY	86,132.80	22,802.33	108,935.13
COUNTY TREASURER	96,309.20	12,625.44	108,934.64
DEPUTY - SGT	95,888.00	12,987.89	108,875.89
ENGINEERING TECH IV	79,123.20	29,680.44	108,803.64
DEPUTY AS OF 5.30.2002	92,129.44	16,629.71	108,759.15
CORONER	94,998.80	12,625.44	107,624.24
DEPUTY	83,634.72	23,655.61	107,290.33
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	75,115.04	32,171.40	107,286.44
BUDGET DIRECTOR	77,625.60	29,496.04	107,121.64
CHIEF ADULT PROBATION OFFICER	86,582.08	20,433.21	107,015.29
DIRECTOR OF CLINICAL SERVICES	83,869.50	23,058.81	106,928.31
DEPUTY	90,536.16	16,372.38	106,908.54
ASST STATES ATTORNEY	87,172.80	19,637.75	106,810.55
DEPUTY - 4.29.2018 AS DEPUTY	81,450.72	24,944.43	106,395.15
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	79,691.04	25,964.23	105,655.27
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	75,094.50	29,797.57	104,892.07
ASST STATES ATTORNEY	83,158.40	21,274.71	104,433.11
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	82,680.00	21,608.61	104,288.61
MECHANIC	76,294.40	27,980.30	104,274.70
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	78,443.04	25,762.67	104,205.71
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	78,443.04	25,762.67	104,205.71
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	78,443.04	25,762.67	104,205.71
DIR OF ENVIR HEALTH	78,487.50	25,687.37	104,174.87
DEPUTY	76,521.12	27,590.57	104,111.69
ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY	82,784.00	21,235.77	104,019.77
DATA PROCESSING MANAGER	78,020.80	25,226.55	103,247.35
DEPUTY	88,493.60	14,614.51	103,108.11
DEPUTY	79,784.64	23,181.53	102,966.17
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	77,261.60	25,571.85	102,833.45
CHIEF DEPUTY	73,361.60	29,406.71	102,768.31
CHIEF DEPUTY	69,804.80	32,757.39	102,562.19
MAINTENANCE WORKER	72,092.80	30,229.50	102,322.30

MAINTENANCE WORKER	72,092.80	30,229.50	102,322.30
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	81,161.60	21,067.03	102,228.63
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	76,259.04	25,678.13	101,937.17
HEALTH EDUCATOR	71,097.00	30,588.59	101,685.59
DEPUTY	78,563.68	23,031.19	101,594.87
FACILITIES DIRECTOR	89,398.40	11,657.96	101,056.36
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER	72,800.00	28,235.30	101,035.30
HWY MAINTENANCE	72,092.80	28,841.71	100,934.51
MAINTENANCE WORKER	72,092.80	28,841.71	100,934.51
MAINTENANCE WORKER	72,092.80	28,841.71	100,934.51
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	75,011.04	25,876.76	100,887.80
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	75,531.04	25,292.35	100,823.39
ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY	78,998.40	20,842.03	99,840.43
ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY	78,998.40	20,842.03	99,840.43
MAINTENANCE	72,092.80	27,462.94	99,555.74
MAINTENANCE WORKER	72,092.80	27,462.94	99,555.74
MAINTENANCE WORKER	72,092.80	27,462.94	99,555.74
DEPUTY	78,913.12	20,394.26	99,307.38
DEPUTY	77,846.08	21,315.17	99,161.25
SUPERINTENDENT	84,337.50	14,670.11	99,007.61
CRIMINAL - TRAFFIC MANAGER	67,995.20	30,919.52	98,914.72
DEPUTY	81,255.20	17,626.37	98,881.57
ASST STATES ATTY	85,280.00	13,071.86	98,351.86
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	74,595.04	23,705.22	98,300.26
COUNTY CLERK	98,124.00	80.76	98,204.76
MAINTENANCE WORKER	72,092.80	26,075.15	98,167.95
MAINTENANCE WORKER	72,092.80	26,075.15	98,167.95
DEPUTY	85,483.84	12,275.94	97,759.78
DEPUTY AS OF 8-14-2022	75,649.60	21,216.11	96,865.71
OFFICE MANAGER	71,697.60	24,495.33	96,192.93
HLTH PROMOTN SUPV	64,935.00	30,944.78	95,879.78
DEPUTY AS OF 9.30.2018	81,450.72	13,337.07	94,787.79
CHIEF DEPUTY	71,545.50	22,899.37	94,444.87
DEPUTY	81,995.68	11,846.43	93,842.11
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	72,256.86	21,483.24	93,740.10
GUARDIAN AD LITEM	92,812.20	520.80	93,333.00
DEPUTY	75,377.12	17,705.64	93,082.76
COMMUNITY HEALTH DIRECTOR	71,116.50	21,756.49	92,872.99
ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY	83,512.00	8,766.81	92,278.81
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	72,092.80	20,123.78	92,216.58
DEPUTY - AS OF 5.26.2019	81,020.16	11,157.15	92,177.31
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	75,192.00	16,853.57	92,045.57
CONTROL ROOM OPERATOR	65,270.40	26,771.13	92,041.53
IT SUPPORT SPECIALIST	71,864.00	20,099.99	91,963.99
GRANTS MANAGER/SUPV	65,227.50	26,152.34	91,379.84
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	62,198.24	29,144.32	91,342.56
PAYROLL ADMINISTRATOR	68,827.20	22,416.77	91,243.97
RECORDER SUPERVISOR	68,265.60	22,336.88	90,602.48
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK/TAX EXTENS	62,816.00	27,270.26	90,086.26
NUTRITIONIST	62,146.50	27,938.24	90,084.74
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	69,160.00	19,818.75	88,978.75
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	76,296.48	12,503.83	88,800.31
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	65,325.00	23,260.35	88,585.35
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	66,944.80	21,472.58	88,417.38

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	61,210.24	27,065.94	88,276.18
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	60,864.96	27,182.33	88,047.29
DEPUTY	78,133.12	9,737.63	87,870.75
ANIMAL CONTROL DIRECTOR	76,668.80	10,380.54	87,049.34
SUPV OF ENVIR HEALTH	65,871.00	20,819.79	86,690.79
HR GENERALIST	64,563.20	21,810.18	86,373.38
DEPUTY	76,689.60	9,147.63	85,837.23
HEALTH EDUCATOR	62,926.50	22,869.87	85,796.37
DEPUTY	76,117.60	9,657.37	85,774.97
ASST FACILITIES DIRECTOR	66,227.20	19,506.70	85,733.90
OFFICE MANAGER	62,587.20	23,018.03	85,605.23
CLINIC DIVISON SUPERVISOR	64,174.50	20,898.79	85,073.29
LEGAL ASSISTANT	61,796.80	22,890.38	84,687.18
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	61,737.00	22,676.22	84,413.22
SUPV GIS & MAPPING	58,051.50	26,044.66	84,096.16
PRINTER SPECIALIST	62,816.00	21,029.54	83,845.54
CIVIL ENGINEER	74,630.40	9,212.20	83,842.60
DEPUTY CLERK COURTROOM	61,755.20	22,067.42	83,822.62
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	57,501.60	25,999.89	83,501.49
DEPUTY	73,632.00	9,674.67	83,306.67
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	63,177.14	19,428.84	82,605.98
LEGAL ASST	59,787.00	22,358.76	82,145.76
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	61,322.56	20,644.29	81,966.85
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	60,235.50	21,569.00	81,804.50
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	62,135.84	19,600.11	81,735.95
TEEN REACH 21ST CENTURY ADMIN	62,614.50	19,056.61	81,671.11
ADULT PROB OFFICER	53,162.72	28,048.47	81,211.19
HEALTH EDUCATOR	53,059.50	28,083.84	81,143.34
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC II	55,452.80	25,587.24	81,040.04
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	61,859.20	19,059.39	80,918.59
MAINTENANCE MECHANIC II	56,243.20	24,674.55	80,917.75
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	65,091.52	15,804.26	80,895.78
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	55,016.00	25,741.68	80,757.68
CHIEF DEPUTY COLLECTOR	72,280.00	8,167.74	80,447.74
ADT PROB OFF TRANSFR	53,688.96	26,664.13	80,353.09
DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK FLOATER	52,748.80	27,363.42	80,112.22
DIVISION MANAGER	67,225.60	11,507.50	78,733.10
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	65,779.74	12,909.60	78,689.34
OFFICE MANAGER	52,416.00	26,218.02	78,634.02
PROGRAM LEAD	59,455.50	18,880.16	78,335.66
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	59,096.96	19,232.62	78,329.58
DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK	57,012.80	21,301.48	78,314.28
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	58,576.96	19,178.60	77,755.56
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	64,820.86	12,625.44	77,446.30
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	59,096.96	18,088.30	77,185.26
ADULT OFFICER ARMED	56,648.80	20,420.40	77,069.20
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER COUNSEL	67,995.20	9,022.48	77,017.68
FOOD PROGRAM MANAGER	57,193.50	19,740.31	76,933.81
DEPUTY - 1.05.2025	57,270.72	19,142.91	76,413.63
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	57,241.60	19,039.88	76,281.48
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	57,241.60	19,039.88	76,281.48
ASST PUBLIC DEFENDER	75,507.90	80.76	75,588.66
DEPUTY CLERK COURTROOM	54,579.20	20,908.43	75,487.63
CORRECTIONAL OFFICER	57,241.60	17,895.56	75,137.16
		-	<del>_</del>